

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 10/23/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0M9704
LOCATION 05-SCR-1-17.4/26.0

ON ROUTE 1 IN AND NEAR SANTA CRUZ
BETWEEN SAN LORENZO RIVER BRIDGE
PM 17.4 AND LAGUNA ROAD PM 26.00

PAGE 1
10/24/12
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
55 CONTRACT ITEMS

RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARDRAILING FEDERAL AID STPG-P001-(566)66E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 85
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,555,363.00 AMOUNT OVER 307,216.50 PERCENT OVER EST 19.75
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,862,579.50	2	J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. 12874 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA 91342 818 367-9748 00587920 FAX 818 367-9749
2	1,868,996.15	4	MODERN ALLOYS, INC 11172 WESTERN AVENUE STANTON CA 90680 714 893-0551 00652040 FAX 714 895-9924
3	1,912,753.00	3	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 347 WILSONVILLE CA 97070 503 682-2252 00332441 FAX 503 682-0110
4	2,256,415.46	1	ACE FENCE CO 727 N. GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE CA 91744 626 333-0727 00801674 FAX 626 333-7843

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
10/23/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
10/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS MANTECA CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 29
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES TEMPLETON CA	ITEM 44
		ITEMS 52 THRU 55

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
10/23/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
10/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE LINCOLN CA	HMA DIKE, MISC A C AREA
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEM MANTECA CA	VEGETATION CONTROL, ASPHALT COMPOSITE
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION MONTEREY BAY CA	MINOR STRUCTURE PIPE, MINOR CONCRETE CURB, MOBILIZATION
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION MONTEREY BAY CA	T/C, K RAIL, REMOVALS, EXCAVATIONS, BASE, HMA, MISC IRON
	K R C SAFETY VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, REMOVAL OBJ MARKERS, ROAD SIGN
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	INLET MARKER, DELINIATOR OBJ MARKER
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	MAINTAIN ELECTRICAL, RELOCATE EMS, MODIFY SIGNAL/LIGHTING
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	MOBILIZATION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 30
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC MANTECA CA	ITEM 44

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0M9704
05-SCR-1-17
10/23/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
10/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 5 THRU 7, 9, 10 AND 35
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	ITEMS 49 THRU 53

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 30
	COOL ROOFING SYSTEMS INC MANTECA CA 95336	ITEM 44
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WATSONVILLE CA	ITEMS 6, 18, 20, 21, 25 THRU 32, 36, 37, 39 AND 40
	JAS CONSTRUCTION INC APTOS CA	ITEM 31
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES TEMPLETON CA	ITEMS 51 AND 52

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	34	225.00	7,650.00
4	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	26	55.00	1,430.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	15,500.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	220	26.00	5,720.00
10	022813	TEMPORARY ALTERNATE CUSHION	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00
11	022814	REMOVE OBJECT MARKER	EA	50	8.00	400.00
12	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	268,000	.10	26,800.00
13	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,470	3.00	7,410.00
14	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	18,600	8.00	148,800.00
16	022815	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	LF	18	140.00	2,520.00
17	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	17,900	18.00	322,200.00
18	153130	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	450	19.00	8,550.00
19	156590	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	1	800.00	800.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160	200.00	32,000.00
21	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	56	425.00	23,800.00
22	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
23 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	7	250.00	1,750.00
24 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	4	450.00	1,800.00
25	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	110	140.00	15,400.00
26	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	320	140.00	44,800.00
27	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,740	1.75	3,045.00
28	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	400	1.75	700.00
29	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	15,100	1.75	26,425.00
30	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	23	1,800.00	41,400.00
31 (F)	043669	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BARRIER TRANSITION BLOCK)	CY	7	2,300.00	16,100.00
32 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	10	4,000.00	40,000.00
33	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	15	80.00	1,200.00
34 (F)	520110	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	594	5.00	2,970.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	650.00	650.00
36	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	270	30.00	8,100.00
37	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	15	30.00	450.00
38	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	9	40.00	360.00
39	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	0.6	4,000.00	2,400.00
40 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,151	2.50	5,377.50
41	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	230	12.00	2,760.00
42	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	86	17.00	1,462.00
43	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	4,720	32.00	151,040.00
44	022816	VEGETATION CONTROL (ASPHALT COMPOSITE)	SQFT	68,400	7.15	489,060.00
45	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,350.00	6,700.00
46	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00
47	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
48	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	27	2,200.00	59,400.00
49	024721	CRASH CUSHION (SCI-100 GM)	EA	1	30,500.00	30,500.00
50	022818	ALTERNATE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
51	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,750.00	5,750.00
52	024722	RELOCATE EXTINGUISHABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	18,400.00	18,400.00
53	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
54	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
55	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
					TOTAL	1,862,579.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,900.00	3900.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	11,100.00	11100.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,500.00	5500.00
3	200.00	6800.00	200.00	6800.00	220.00	7480.00
4	3,600.00	3600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
5	11,700.00	11700.00	10,100.00	10100.00	10,500.00	10500.00
6	103,200.00	103200.00	135,000.00	135000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
7	39.00	1014.00	35.00	910.00	28.00	728.00
8	12,900.00	12900.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
9	70.00	15400.00	75.00	16500.00	65.00	14300.00
10	3,000.00	9000.00	2,600.00	7800.00	3,680.00	11040.00
11	6.00	300.00	15.00	750.00	50.00	2500.00
12	.06	16080.00	.05	13400.00	.15	40200.00
13	12.20	30134.00	8.00	19760.00	5.00	12350.00
14	3,800.00	3800.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
15	4.15	77190.00	3.00	55800.00	5.50	102300.00
16	200.00	3600.00	50.00	900.00	120.00	2160.00
17	18.50	331150.00	22.00	393800.00	22.00	393800.00
18	19.00	8550.00	20.00	9000.00	19.00	8550.00
19	700.00	700.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,950.00	1950.00
20	168.00	26880.00	185.00	29600.00	160.00	25600.00
21	125.00	7000.00	400.00	22400.00	150.00	8400.00
22	3,600.00	3600.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
23	161.00	1127.00	450.00	3150.00	500.00	3500.00
24	285.00	1140.00	300.00	1200.00	250.00	1000.00
25	224.00	24640.00	100.00	11000.00	200.00	22000.00
26	239.00	76480.00	300.00	96000.00	340.00	108800.00
27	2.10	3654.00	1.75	3045.00	1.95	3393.00
28	2.10	840.00	1.75	700.00	1.95	780.00
29	2.10	31710.00	1.75	26425.00	1.95	29445.00
30	65.00	1495.00	180.00	4140.00	64.00	1472.00
31	1,920.00	13440.00	1,500.00	10500.00	3,500.00	24500.00
32	3,380.00	33800.00	2,000.00	20000.00	28,500.00	285000.00
33	81.00	1215.00	125.00	1875.00	120.00	1800.00
34	4.50	2673.00	4.00	2376.00	3.80	2257.20
35	445.00	445.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00
36	175.00	47250.00	140.00	37800.00	156.00	42120.00
37	460.00	6900.00	100.00	1500.00	450.00	6750.00
38	165.00	1485.00	100.00	900.00	55.00	495.00
39	4,480.00	2688.00	3,300.00	1980.00	4,500.00	2700.00

05-0M9704
 05-SCR-1-17
 10/23/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 8
 10/24/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.25	4839.75	2.00	4302.00	2.00	4302.00
41	22.50	5175.00	20.00	4600.00	20.00	4600.00
42	78.40	6742.40	50.00	4300.00	55.00	4730.00
43	30.20	142544.00	33.00	155760.00	34.00	160480.00
44	6.00	410400.00	6.50	444600.00	6.90	471960.00
45	3,440.00	6880.00	4,200.00	8400.00	3,418.00	6836.00
46	585.00	10530.00	560.00	10080.00	766.00	13788.00
47	3,100.00	6200.00	3,000.00	6000.00	3,622.00	7244.00
48	2,565.00	69255.00	2,200.00	59400.00	2,992.00	80784.00
49	40,200.00	40200.00	30,000.00	30000.00	44,480.00	44480.00
50	5,450.00	5450.00	6,500.00	6500.00	5,754.00	5754.00
51	1,200.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
52	20,600.00	20600.00	18,400.00	18400.00	21,160.00	21160.00
53	4,400.00	4400.00	3,900.00	3900.00	5,000.00	5000.00
54	10,000.00	10000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	10,580.00	10580.00
55	186,000.00	186000.00	176,000.00	176000.00	87,097.26	87097.26
TOT		1,868,996.15		1,912,753.00		2,256,415.46